182
Subminiature Basic Switch SSG
Global Subminiature Basic Switch
Conforming to EN61058-1
(IEC601058-1), UL1054, and CSA C22.2
No.54
A wide operating temperature range of –25°C to
125°C is available for at high-temperature use.
PCB terminal models are resistant to flux.
Even-pitched PCB terminals.
Mounting hole size of M2.2.
����
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
SSG-�����
1 2 3 4 5
1. Ratings
5: 5 A at 125 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1: Hinge lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
3. Contact Form
None: SPDT
-2: SPST-NC
-3: SPST-NO
4. Terminals
H: Solder terminals
T: Quick-connect terminals (#110)
P: PCB terminals (SPDT only)
5. Maximum Operating Force
None: 1.5 N {153 gf}
-5: 0.5 N {51 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
 Contact Form
SPDT SPST-NC SPST-NO
SSG SSG
183
 List of Models
Actuator Rating OF max. Solder
terminals
Quick-connect
terminals (#110)
PCB terminals
Pin plunger 5 A 1.50 N {153 gf} SSG-5H SSG-5T SSG-5P
0.50 N {51 gf} SSG-5H-5 SSG-5T-5 SSG-5P-5
0.1 A 1.50 N {153 gf} SSG-01H SSG-01T SSG-01P
0.50 N {51 gf} SSG-01H-5 SSG-01T-5 SSG-01P-5
Hinge lever 5 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-5L1H SSG-5L1T SSG-5L1Pg
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-5L1H-5 SSG-5L1T-5 SSG-5L1P-5
0.1 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-01L1H SSG-01L1T SSG-01L1P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-01L1H-5 SSG-01L1T-5 SSG-01L1P-5
Simulated roller lever 5 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-5L3H SSG-5L3T SSG-5L3P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-5L3H-5 SSG-5L3T-5 SSG-5L3P-5
0.1 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-01L3H SSG-01L3T SSG-01L3P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-01L3H-5 SSG-01L3T-5 SSG-01L3P-5
Hinge roller lever 5 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-5L2H SSG-5L2T SSG-5L2Pg
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-5L2H-5 SSG-5L2T-5 SSG-5L2P-5
0.1 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-01L2H SSG-01L2T SSG-01L2P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-01L2H-5 SSG-01L2T-5 SSG-01L2P-5
Note: Consult your OMRON sales representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
Specifications
 Ratings
General Ratings
Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive load
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC 5 (0.1) A (see note 1) 1.5 A 0.7 A 3 A 2.5 A 1.3 A
250 VAC
( ) ( )
3 A 1 A 0.5 A 2 A 1.5 A 0.8 A
8 VDC 5 A 2 A 5 A 3 A
14 VDC 5 A 2 A 4 A 3 A
30 VDC 4 (0.1) A (see note 1) 2 A 3 A 3 A
125 VDC 0.4 A 0.05 A 0.4 A 0.05 A
250 VDC 0.2 A 0.03 A 0.2 A 0.05 A
Note: 1. The values in the parentheses are for the SSG-01.
2. The above current ratings are the values of the steady-state current.